Viterbo (3-1, 0-0) -vs- Northwestern (5-0, 0-0)
11/12/21 at Bultman Center

Date: 11/12/21 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;Iirtg?-B?J-I?rg:nMCenter Viterbo 39 44 83
Notes: Pizza Ranch Classic Northwestern 47 49 96
Viterbo 83
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Brady Polk * 35 7-12 2-4 5-7 0-3 3 2 1 3 0 2 21
31 Nolan Martin * 20 7-11 5-7 0-0 0-4 4 3 0 0 0 1 19
21 Nicholas Malovrh * 27 3-4 1-1 4-4 0-1 1 3 2 1 1 1 11
3 Noah Fredrickson * 29 3-8 2-7 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 8
35 Robert Cunitz * 30 2-11 1-8 2-4 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 7
44  Jack Monis 18 4-8 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 2 (0] 0 0 0 9
10 Spencer Speltz 18 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
40 Keegan Severn 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 4 1 1 0 1 2
15 Dakota Mannel 10 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-5 5 1 2 0 1 1 2
T™M Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 201 29-60 11-29 14-19 2-19 21 16 8 5 2 6 83
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-29 51.72 % 6-16 37.50 % 3-4 75.00 %
Second Half 14-31 45.16 % 5-13 38.46 % 11-15 73.33 %
Total 29-60 48.3 % 11-29 37.9% 14-19 73.7 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: O
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: O -
Northwestern 96
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04  Trent Hilbrands * 36 6-15 4-9 5-6 0-4 4 1 0 1 (0] 0o 21
05 Noah Slagter * 34 7-9 3-5 2-2 2-3 5 2 7 7 0 1 19
42  Alex Van Kalsbeek * 31 7-9 0-0 1-3 2-6 8 2 2 1 1 1 15
34 Matt Onken * 29 5-7 2-3 2-3 2-5 7 4 3 0 0 1 14
14  Grant DeMeulenaere * 34 4-10 1-4 2-2 0-6 6 1 5 1 (0] o 11
20 Jesse Van Wyk 13 3-5 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 3 1 0 0 0 6
33 Kade Fey 9 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 0 6
03 Conner Geddes 16 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 4
™™ Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 202 36-63 12-26 12-16 9-27 36 15 20 11 2 3 96
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-31 61.29 % 6-14 42.86 % 3-6 50.00 %
Second Half 17-32 53.13 % 6-12 50.00 % 9-10 90.00 %
Total 36-63 57.1 % 12-26 46.2 % 12-16 75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: O times(s)

Points in the Paint: 30

Largest Lead: 26 2nd-
10:51

Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: O times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 3 Bench Points: 16

Fast Break Points: O



1st Half Box Score

Viterbo 39
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Brady Polk 18 3-5 1-2 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 8
31 Nolan Martin 10 3-4 3-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 9
21  Nicholas Malovrh 13 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 4
3 Noah Fredrickson 15 3-6 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 (0] 0 0 0 0 8
35 Robert Cunitz 19 1-5 0-4 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
44 Jack Monis 8 24 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
10 Spencer Speltz 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
40 Keegan Severn 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 (0] 0 0 0
15 Dakota Mannel 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-29 6-16 3-4 1-8 9 6 4 2 (o] 1 39
51.7% 37.5% 75.0%
Northwestern 47
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Trent Hilbrands 20 2-7 2-5 2-3 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 8
5 Noah Slagter 16 3-5 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 1 0 0 7
42 Alex Van Kalsbeek 16 4-5 0-0 1-2 2-4 6 1 0 1 1 1 9
34  Matt Onken 14 2-2 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 0 4
14 Grant DeMeulenaere 18 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 1 0 0 7
20 Jesse Van Wyk 6 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
33 Kade Fey 5 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 0 6
3 Conner Geddes 6 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
™™ Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 101 19-31 6-14 3-6 4-12 16 4 11 3 2 1 47
61.3 % 42.9 % 50.0 %



2nd Half Box Score

Viterbo 44
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Brady Polk 17  4-7 1-2 4-5 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 2 13
31 Nolan Martin 10 4-7 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 10
21 Nicholas Malovrh 14 1-1 1-1 4-4 0-1 1 2 1 0 1 1 7
3 Noah Fredrickson 14 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
35 Robert Cunitz 11 1-6 1-4 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
44  Jack Monis 10 2-4 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 5
10 Spencer Speltz 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
40 Keegan Severn 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 1 2
15 Dakota Mannel 8 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 1 2 0 1 1 2
™M Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 101 14-31 5-13 11-15 1-11 12 10 4 3 2 5 44
45.2 % 38.5% 73.3%
Northwestern 49
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Trent Hilbrands 16 4-8 2-4 3-3 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 13
5 Noah Slagter 18 4-4 2-2 2-2 2-1 3 1 4 6 0 1 12
42  Alex Van Kalsbeek 15 3-4 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 0 6
34  Matt Onken 15 3-5 2-3 2-2 2-4 6 3 0 0 0 1 10
14 Grant DeMeulenaere 16 1-6 0-2 2-2 0-4 4 1 2 0 0 0 4
20 Jesse Van Wyk 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 2
33 Kade Fey 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Conner Geddes 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
™M Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 101 17-32 6-12 9-10 5-15 20 11 9 8 (o] 2 49
53.1 % 50.0 % 90.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Viterbo Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northwestern
19:41 TURNOVER by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN
MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,NOLAN 19:15
-- REBOUND DEF by DEMEULENAERE,GRANT
19:09 TURNOVER by DEMEULENAERE,GRANT
MISS 3PTR by CUNITZ,ROBERT 18:51

== REBOUND DEF by SLAGTER,NOAH
18:41 0-3 H3 GOOD 3PTR by SLAGTER,NOAH
MISS 3PTR by CUNITZ,ROBERT 18:30
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
18:08 0-6 H6 GOOD 3PTR by HILBRANDS, TRENT
- ASSIST by SLAGTER,NOAH
MISS 3PTR by FREDRICKSON,NOAH 17:49
- REBOUND DEF by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN
17:29 0-9 H9 GOOD 3PTR by HILBRANDS,TRENT
- ASSIST by ONKEN,MATT
TURNOVER by POLK,BRADY 17:02

16:59 STEAL by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN
16:56 MISS 3PTR by HILBRANDS,TRENT

REBOUND DEF by CUNITZ,ROBERT -
GOOD 3PTR by FREDRICKSON,NOAH 16:38 3-9 H 6
ASSIST by POLK,BRADY -
16:08 3-11 H8 GOOD JUMPER by SLAGTER,NOAH
MISS 3PTR by CUNITZ,ROBERT 15:56
== REBOUND DEF by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN
15:39 MISS JUMPER by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,NOLAN ==
GOOD 3PTR by FREDRICKSON,NOAH 15:33 6-11 H5
ASSIST by MALOVRH,NICHOLAS ==
- ASSIST by ONKEN,MATT
15:05 6-13 H7 GOOD JUMPER by DEMEULENAERE,GRANT

MISS 3PTR by FREDRICKSON,NOAH 14:54
== REBOUND DEF by ONKEN,MATT
14:39 SUB IN by WYK,JESSE VAN
14:39 SUB OUT by ONKEN,MATT
14:18 6-15 H9 GOOD JUMPER by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MALOVRH,NICHOLAS 13:59

- REBOUND DEF by WYK,JESSE VAN
13:51 6-18 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by DEMEULENAERE,GRANT
- ASSIST by SLAGTER,NOAH
GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,NOLAN 13:43 9-18 H9

FOUL by MARTIN,NOLAN 13:30
SUB IN by SEVERN,KEEGAN 13:30
SUB IN by SPELTZ,SPENCER 13:30
SUB OUT by CUNITZ,ROBERT 13:30
SUB OUT by MALOVRH,NICHOLAS 13:30

13:24 9-20 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by WYK,JESSE VAN(in the paint)
- ASSIST by SLAGTER,NOAH

GOOD JUMPER by SPELTZ,SPENCER(in the paint) 13:09 11-20 H9
12:55 TURNOVER by SLAGTER,NOAH
STEAL by MARTIN,NOLAN 12:51
12:44 FOUL by WYK,JESSE VAN
MISS FT by POLK,BRADY 12:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
GOOD FT by POLK,BRADY 12:44 12-20 HS8
12:44 SUB IN by GEDDES,CONNER
12:44 SUB IN by ONKEN,MATT
12:44 SUB OUT by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN

12:44 SUB OUT by SLAGTER,NOAH



REBOUND DEF by SEVERN,KEEGAN
FOUL by SEVERN,KEEGAN

SUB IN by CUNITZ,ROBERT

SUB OUT by MARTIN,NOLAN

MISS 3PTR by CUNITZ,ROBERT

SUB IN by MALOVRH,NICHOLAS
SUB OUT by FREDRICKSON,NOAH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by MALOVRH,NICHOLAS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by POLK,BRADY

GOOD LAYUP by CUNITZ,ROBERT(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by POLK,BRADY

FOUL by POLK,BRADY

REBOUND DEF by MANNEL,DAKOTA
SUB IN by MARTIN,NOLAN

SUB IN by MANNEL,DAKOTA

SUB OUT by POLK,BRADY

SUB OUT by SPELTZ,SPENCER

GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,NOLAN
ASSIST by SEVERN,KEEGAN
FOUL by MALOVRH,NICHOLAS

GOOD FT by CUNITZ,ROBERT
GOOD FT by CUNITZ,ROBERT
SUB IN by MONIS,JACK

SUB OUT by SEVERN,KEEGAN

REBOUND DEF by MANNEL,DAKOTA
GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,NOLAN
ASSIST by CUNITZ,ROBERT

FOUL by MARTIN,NOLAN

SUB IN by FREDRICKSON,NOAH
SUB IN by POLK,BRADY

12-22

14-22

14-24

14-26

16-26

16-28
18-28
18-30

21-30

21-32

22-32
23-32

26-32

26-33
26-34

H 10

H8

H 10

H12

H 10

H12
H 10
H12

H9

H11

H 10
H9

H 6

H7
H8

MISS LAYUP by HILBRANDS, TRENT

GOOD JUMPER by DEMEULENAERE,GRANT

REBOUND DEF by HILBRANDS,TRENT

MISS 3PTR by GEDDES,CONNER

GOOD LAYUP by GEDDES,CONNER(in the paint)
ASSIST by ONKEN,MATT

REBOUND DEF by DEMEULENAERE,GRANT
GOOD JUMPER by ONKEN,MATT(in the paint)
ASSIST by GEDDES,CONNER

MISS 3PTR by GEDDES,CONNER

REBOUND OFF by WYK,JESSE VAN

MISS JUMPER by WYK,JESSE VAN

REBOUND OFF by WYK,JESSE VAN

GOOD JUMPER by WYK,JESSE VAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ONKEN,MATT(in the paint)
ASSIST by DEMEULENAERE,GRANT

MISS FT by ONKEN,MATT

SUB IN by SLAGTER,NOAH

SUB IN by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN
SUB OUT by WYK,JESSE VAN

SUB OUT by DEMEULENAERE,GRANT

MISS 3PTR by HILBRANDS, TRENT
REBOUND OFF by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN
GOOD JUMPER by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN
FOUL by SLAGTER,NOAH

FOUL by ONKEN,MATT

MISS 3PTR by SLAGTER,NOAH

MISS FT by HILBRANDS,TRENT
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HILBRANDS,TRENT
GOOD FT by HILBRANDS,TRENT



SUB OUT by MARTIN,NOLAN 06:34

SUB OUT by MANNEL,DAKOTA 06:34
06:34 SUB IN by DEMEULENAERE,GRANT
06:34 SUB OUT by GEDDES,CONNER
GOOD JUMPER by MALOVRH,NICHOLAS 06:19 28-34 H6
06:01 MISS 3PTR by SLAGTER,NOAH

-- REBOUND OFF by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN
05:56 28-36 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MONIS,JACK 05:25
-- REBOUND DEF by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN

05:17 FOUL by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN
TURNOVER by MALOVRH,NICHOLAS 05:09

04:56 MISS JUMPER by HILBRANDS, TRENT
REBOUND DEF by POLK,BRADY --
GOOD JUMPER by POLK,BRADY(in the paint) 04:47 30-36 HG6
FOUL by MONIS,JACK 04:33

04:33 MISS FT by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:33 30-37 H7 GOOD FT by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN

SUB IN by SPELTZ,SPENCER 04:33
SUB OUT by MALOVRH,NICHOLAS 04:33
04:31 SUB IN by FEY,KADE
04:31 SUB OUT by ONKEN,MATT
GOOD JUMPER by MONIS,JACK 04:02 32-37 H5
03:43 MISS 3PTR by DEMEULENAERE,GRANT
REBOUND DEF by FREDRICKSON,NOAH --
MISS JUMPER by POLK,BRADY 03:31
03:31 BLOCK by FEY,KADE

REBOUND OFF by MONIS,JACK --
GOOD JUMPER by MONIS,JACK(in the paint) 03:24 34-37 H3
03:07 34-40 H6 GOOD 3PTR by FEY,KADE
-- ASSIST by DEMEULENAERE,GRANT

MISS 3PTR by FREDRICKSON,NOAH 02:55
-- REBOUND DEF by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN
02:26 MISS 3PTR by HILBRANDS, TRENT
REBOUND DEF by POLK,BRADY --
MISS JUMPER by MONIS,JACK 02:05
02:05 BLOCK by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN

-- REBOUND DEF by SLAGTER,NOAH
01:47 34-43 H9 GOOD 3PTR by FEY,KADE
-- ASSIST by DEMEULENAERE,GRANT

GOOD JUMPER by FREDRICKSON,NOAH 01:30 36-43 H7
01:06 36-45 H9 GOOD LAYUP by SLAGTER,NOAH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SPELTZ,SPENCER 00:44

-- REBOUND DEF by FEY,KADE
00:14 36-47 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN
-- ASSIST by FEY,KADE
GOOD 3PTR by POLK,BRADY 00:07 39-47 HS8

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Viterbo Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northwestern
MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,NOLAN 19:40
- REBOUND DEF by ONKEN,MATT
19:15 TURNOVER by HILBRANDS,TRENT
GOOD 3PTR by MALOVRH,NICHOLAS 19:14 42-47 HS5

ASSIST by FREDRICKSON,NOAH --
18:54 42-49 H7 GOOD JUMPER by HILBRANDS,TRENT
-- ASSIST by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN
18:31 FOUL by ONKEN,MATT
GOOD FT by MALOVRH,NICHOLAS 18:31 43-49 H6



GOOD FT by MALOVRH,NICHOLAS 18:31 44-49 H5
18:19 44-51 H7 GOOD JUMPER by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SLAGTER,NOAH
MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,NOLAN 18:02
-- REBOUND DEF by HILBRANDS,TRENT
17:54 MISS LAYUP by HILBRANDS, TRENT
-- REBOUND OFF by ONKEN,MATT
FOUL by POLK,BRADY 17:52
17:52 44-52 H8 GOOD FT by ONKEN,MATT
17:52 44-53 H9 GOOD FT by ONKEN,MATT

SUB IN by SEVERN,KEEGAN 17:52
SUB OUT by MARTIN,NOLAN 17:52
MISS JUMPER by CUNITZ,ROBERT 17:37
-- REBOUND DEF by ONKEN,MATT
17:25 TURNOVER by SLAGTER,NOAH
STEAL by MALOVRH,NICHOLAS 17:23
FOUL by SEVERN,KEEGAN 17:19

17:01 44-56 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by SLAGTER,NOAH
-- ASSIST by DEMEULENAERE,GRANT

MISS JUMPER by POLK,BRADY 16:44
-- REBOUND DEF by DEMEULENAERE,GRANT
FOUL by SEVERN,KEEGAN 16:42
SUB IN by MONIS,JACK 16:42
SUB OUT by SEVERN,KEEGAN 16:42
16:29 TURNOVER by SLAGTER,NOAH
STEAL by POLK,BRADY 16:27
MISS 3PTR by CUNITZ,ROBERT 16:23
-- REBOUND DEF by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN
FOUL by MONIS,JACK 16:08
SUB IN by SPELTZ,SPENCER 16:08
SUB OUT by FREDRICKSON,NOAH 16:08
16:01 44-58 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by SLAGTER,NOAH(in the paint)
15:52 FOUL by HILBRANDS,TRENT
MISS 3PTR by CUNITZ,ROBERT 15:49

-- REBOUND DEF by ONKEN,MATT
15:36 44-61 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by ONKEN,MATT
-- ASSIST by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN

MISS JUMPER by CUNITZ,ROBERT 15:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

SUB IN by FREDRICKSON,NOAH 15:20
SUB OUT by MALOVRH,NICHOLAS 15:20
MISS 3PTR by FREDRICKSON,NOAH 15:09

-- REBOUND DEF by HILBRANDS,TRENT
14:49 44-63 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by SLAGTER,NOAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FREDRICKSON,NOAH 14:43
REBOUND OFF by MONIS,JACK --
MISS JUMPER by MONIS,JACK 14:37

-- REBOUND DEF by DEMEULENAERE,GRANT
14:19 44-66 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by HILBRANDS,TRENT
-- ASSIST by SLAGTER,NOAH

MISS 3PTR by CUNITZ,ROBERT 14:03
-- REBOUND DEF by DEMEULENAERE,GRANT
13:51 MISS JUMPER by DEMEULENAERE,GRANT
REBOUND DEF by MONIS,JACK --
GOOD JUMPER by MONIS,JACK(in the paint) 13:33 46-66 H 20
13:12 46-68 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN
MISS JUMPER by MONIS,JACK 12:47

-- REBOUND DEF by HILBRANDS,TRENT
12:31 MISS 3PTR by DEMEULENAERE,GRANT
-- REBOUND OFF by SLAGTER,NOAH
12:28 46-70 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by DEMEULENAERE,GRANT
-- ASSIST by SLAGTER,NOAH



GOOD 3PTR by CUNITZ,ROBERT
SUB IN by SEVERN,KEEGAN
SUB IN by MARTIN,NOLAN

SUB IN by MANNEL,DAKOTA
SUB OUT by MONIS,JACK

SUB OUT by CUNITZ,ROBERT
SUB OUT by POLK,BRADY

FOUL by SPELTZ,SPENCER

TURNOVER by SEVERN,KEEGAN

MISS LAYUP by SPELTZ,SPENCER

FOUL by MARTIN,NOLAN

GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,NOLAN
ASSIST by MANNEL,DAKOTA

REBOUND DEF by SEVERN,KEEGAN

GOOD FT by MANNEL,DAKOTA

SUB IN by POLK,BRADY

SUB IN by MALOVRH,NICHOLAS
SUB OUT by FREDRICKSON,NOAH
SUB OUT by MARTIN,NOLAN
GOOD FT by MANNEL,DAKOTA

REBOUND DEF by MALOVRH,NICHOLAS

SUB IN by MONIS,JACK
SUB OUT by SEVERN,KEEGAN
GOOD JUMPER by POLK,BRADY

TURNOVER by POLK,BRADY

REBOUND DEF by MONIS,JACK

GOOD LAYUP by SPELTZ,SPENCER(in the paint)
ASSIST by MANNEL,DAKOTA

FOUL by MANNEL,DAKOTA

SUB IN by CUNITZ,ROBERT
SUB OUT by MALOVRH,NICHOLAS

12:18 49-70 H21

12:18
12:18
12:18
12:18
12:18
12:18
12:18
12:18
12:05
12:05
12:05
11:52
11:52
11:52
11:42
11:38
11:16
11:03
10:55

10:51

10:31

10:20

10:16
10:02
10:02
10:02
10:02
10:02
10:02
09:59
09:59
09:59
09:59
09:57
09:44
09:34
09:34
09:34
09:17
09:05
08:51
08:49
08:38

08:31
08:24
08:24
08:24
08:24
08:24
08:24
08:24

49-72

49-73

49-75

52-75

53-75

54-75

56-75
56-78

58-78

58-79
58-80

H 23

H 24

H 26

H 23

H 22

H 21

H 19
H 22

H 20

H 21
H 22

SUB IN by WYK,JESSE VAN
SUB OUT by ONKEN,MATT
GOOD LAYUP by HILBRANDS, TRENT(in the paint)

GOOD FT by HILBRANDS,TRENT
FOUL by WYK,JESSE VAN

SUB IN by GEDDES,CONNER

SUB OUT by DEMEULENAERE,GRANT

TURNOVER by GEDDES,CONNER
REBOUND DEF by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN
MISS 3PTR by HILBRANDS, TRENT
REBOUND OFF by SLAGTER,NOAH

GOOD JUMPER by WYK,JESSE VAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SLAGTER,NOAH

MISS JUMPER by WYK,JESSE VAN
REBOUND OFF by WYK,JESSE VAN
MISS 3PTR by HILBRANDS, TRENT

FOUL by GEDDES,CONNER
SUB IN by DEMEULENAERE,GRANT
SUB IN by ONKEN,MATT

SUB OUT by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN
SUB OUT by SLAGTER,NOAH

MISS JUMPER by ONKEN,MATT

FOUL by WYK,JESSE VAN

GOOD 3PTR by ONKEN,MATT
ASSIST by WYK,JESSE VAN

STEAL by ONKEN,MATT
MISS 3PTR by DEMEULENAERE,GRANT

GOOD FT by HILBRANDS,TRENT

GOOD FT by HILBRANDS,TRENT

SUB IN by SLAGTER,NOAH
SUB OUT by HILBRANDS, TRENT



MISS 3PTR by POLK,BRADY 08:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

MISS JUMPER by POLK,BRADY 08:02
-- REBOUND DEF by GEDDES,CONNER
07:56 MISS JUMPER by DEMEULENAERE,GRANT
-- REBOUND OFF by ONKEN,MATT
07:39 MISS 3PTR by ONKEN,MATT
REBOUND DEF by POLK,BRADY --
07:30 FOUL by ONKEN,MATT
MISS FT by CUNITZ,ROBERT 07:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by CUNITZ,ROBERT 07:30
-- REBOUND DEF by DEMEULENAERE,GRANT
SUB IN by MALOVRH,NICHOLAS 07:30
SUB OUT by SPELTZ,SPENCER 07:30
07:30 SUB IN by FEY,KADE
07:30 SUB OUT by WYK,JESSE VAN
07:02 MISS JUMPER by DEMEULENAERE,GRANT
BLOCK by MANNEL,DAKOTA 07:02
REBOUND DEF by MANNEL,DAKOTA --
06:48 FOUL by ONKEN,MATT
MISS FT by MONIS,JACK 06:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MONIS,JACK 06:48 59-80 H?21
06:48 SUB IN by WYK,JESSE VAN
06:48 SUB OUT by ONKEN,MATT
06:33 59-82 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by GEDDES,CONNER
GOOD JUMPER by POLK,BRADY(in the paint) 06:21 61-82 H?21
06:21 FOUL by SLAGTER,NOAH
GOOD FT by POLK,BRADY 06:21 62-82 H 20
05:57 MISS 3PTR by FEY,KADE
REBOUND DEF by MANNEL,DAKOTA --
GOOD LAYUP by MONIS,JACK(in the paint) 05:44 64-82 H 18
05:27 MISS JUMPER by GEDDES,CONNER
BLOCK by MALOVRH,NICHOLAS 05:27
REBOUND DEF by MANNEL,DAKOTA --
05:21 FOUL by DEMEULENAERE,GRANT
GOOD FT by MALOVRH,NICHOLAS 05:21 65-82 H17
GOOD FT by MALOVRH,NICHOLAS 05:21 66-82 H 16
SUB IN by FREDRICKSON,NOAH 05:21
SUB IN by MARTIN,NOLAN 05:21
SUB OUT by CUNITZ,ROBERT 05:21
SUB OUT by MANNEL,DAKOTA 05:21
05:21 SUB IN by HILBRANDS, TRENT
05:21 SUB IN by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN
05:21 SUB OUT by WYK,JESSE VAN
05:21 SUB OUT by DEMEULENAERE,GRANT
05:09 66-85 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by HILBRANDS,TRENT
GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,NOLAN 04:53 68-85 H17
04:43 TURNOVER by SLAGTER,NOAH
04:38 FOUL by GEDDES,CONNER
GOOD FT by POLK,BRADY 04:38 69-85 H 16
GOOD FT by POLK,BRADY 04:38 70-85 H 15
SUB IN by SEVERN,KEEGAN 04:38
SUB OUT by MONIS,JACK 04:38
04:18 MISS JUMPER by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,NOLAN --
GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,NOLAN 04:09 73-85 H12
ASSIST by MALOVRH,NICHOLAS --
03:50 73-87 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN(in the paint)
FOUL by SEVERN,KEEGAN 03:50
03:50 MISS FT by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN



REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,NOLAN

GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,NOLAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,NOLAN

STEAL by SEVERN,KEEGAN
GOOD DUNK by SEVERN,KEEGAN(in the paint)

STEAL by POLK,BRADY
TURNOVER by POLK,BRADY

GOOD 3PTR by POLK,BRADY

MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,NOLAN

FOUL by MALOVRH,NICHOLAS

SUB IN by MONIS,JACK

SUB OUT by SEVERN,KEEGAN

GOOD LAYUP by POLK,BRADY(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by MALOVRH,NICHOLAS

MISS FT by POLK,BRADY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by POLK,BRADY

SUB IN by MANNEL,DAKOTA

SUB IN by SPELTZ,SPENCER

SUB IN by SEVERN,KEEGAN

SUB OUT by POLK,BRADY

SUB OUT by MONIS,JACK

SUB OUT by FREDRICKSON,NOAH

STEAL by MANNEL,DAKOTA
MISS 3PTR by SPELTZ,SPENCER

03:50
03:50
03:40
03:21

03:07
03:04
02:59
02:57
02:50
02:48
02:48
02:48
02:48

02:28
02:19
01:46
01:36

01:18
01:18
01:18
01:18
01:18
01:10
01:08
00:43
00:43
00:43
00:36
00:36

00:36
00:36
00:36
00:36
00:36
00:36
00:36
00:36
00:36
00:36
00:36
00:11
00:09
00:05

75-87

77-87

77-90
80-90
80-92

80-93
80-94

82-94

82-95
82-96

83-96

I

12

10

13
10
12

13
14

12

13
14

13

SUB IN by ONKEN,MATT
SUB OUT by FEY,KADE

MISS JUMPER by HILBRANDS, TRENT

STEAL by SLAGTER,NOAH
TURNOVER by SLAGTER,NOAH

TURNOVER by SLAGTER,NOAH

SUB IN by DEMEULENAERE,GRANT
SUB OUT by GEDDES,CONNER
ASSIST by DEMEULENAERE,GRANT
GOOD 3PTR by SLAGTER,NOAH

GOOD JUMPER by ONKEN,MATT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ONKEN,MATT

GOOD FT by SLAGTER,NOAH
GOOD FT by SLAGTER,NOAH

GOOD FT by DEMEULENAERE,GRANT
GOOD FT by DEMEULENAERE,GRANT
FOUL by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN

SUB IN by GEDDES,CONNER

SUB IN by WYK,JESSE VAN

SUB OUT by KALSBEEK,ALEX VAN
SUB OUT by HILBRANDS, TRENT
TURNOVER by SLAGTER,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by SLAGTER,NOAH



